IINDICATE AMOUNT I

Exists and is
not Directly
Charged and its
value is unknown

Exists and
is included in
overhead rate

("0
r-

I
U

-------------------

I,

I
II
I
I
I
I
:'1 1

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

APPENDIX D

DA T A MODIFICATION

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

AVERAGE DArL Y POPULATION (.A.DP)

The Los Angeles COLlnty Special Treatment Program and the San Fernando Valley

Juvenile Hall child care days that are not commitments to the program, are reflected

in the bed count of the Special Treatment Program. Rather, these days represent

detainees from Juvenile Hall, as the programs' vacant beds are utilized to

accommodate the Hall's excess population. Because this segment of the population is

not included in the census of the facility, which bears the costs of confinement,

certain alterations were made to the data base. Given the CY A figures and the actual

commitments to the Special Treatment Program, the Juvenile Hall's additional

population was derived. This overflow is then added to the Hall's population to reach

the adjusted total.

CHILD CARE DAYS: r~ALE FE~'!ALE TOTAL

SPECIAL TREATMENT As Reported
PROGRAM to CYA 33697 10876 44573

Commitments to the
Program per L.A. (-) 13332 9308 22640
County Probation

Additional Juvenile 20365 1568 21933 Hall Population

SAN FERNANDO As Reported
119065 VALLEY JUVENILE to CYA 106490 12575

HALL
Additional Population

(+) 21933 Accommodated in Special 20365 1568
Treatment Program

Adjusted Population 126855 14143 140998

',~HERE THE FIGURES UTILIZED AS CENSUS DATA IN THIS REPORT ARE:

~~ALE FEr~ALE TOTAL

SPEC!AL TREATMENT PROGRAM 13332 9308 22640

SAN FERNANDO VALLEY JUVENILE HALL 126855 14143 140998

0-1

The costs of the Riverside County Crossroads Program and Main Juvenile Hall

cannot be segregated, and are essentially the same. The population statistics reported

to CYAhave been combined and are listed under the HaU.

Child Care Davs
Male Female Total - -- -

Crossroads 17,381 17,381

Main Juvenile Hall (+) 37,865 8,733 4-6:598

Adjusted Main Juvenile Hall: 55,24-6 8,733 63,979

The San Beenardino County Kuiper Youth Center operates on a five day week.

Therefore, ADP was calculated on a 261 day year.

ADP = ~al Child Care Days
261

The Santa Clara County Smith Creek Boys Camp closed in December of 1982.